Antidiarrheals

BIOFERMIN® ANTIDIARRHEALS

* Albumin tannate and geranium herb extract work gently in the bowel, and relieve diarrhea. * Scopolia extract is effective for diarrhea associated with abdominal pain. * Lactic acid bacteria control gut flora disturbed by diarrhea. * Pale brown to brown fine grains have a smell specific to herbal medicine, and are easy to take. Contained in small stick-type portable pouches.

Indication

Diarrhea, diarrhea accompanied by abdominal pain, diarrhea due to indigestion, food poisoning, water poisoning, loose bowels, vomiting and purging, and soft stools

Dosage and administration

Take the following dose with cold or lukewarm water after a meal. 15 years old or over: 1 packet per dose, 3 times daily 11 to 14 years old : 2/3 packet per dose, 3 times daily 8 to 10 years old : 1/2 packet per dose, 3 times daily 5 to 7 years old : 1/3 packet per dose, 3 times daily Under 5 years old : Do not take

Precautions of Dosage and Administration

The take of the medicine in children should be supervised by a parent. Strictly follow the recommended dosage and administration.

Ingredient and amount

In 3 packet (3.6 g) (daily dosage for persons ≥ 15 years old) Albumin Tannate 2700mg Geranium Herb Extract 600mg Scopolia Extract 33mg Streptococcus Faecalis Powder 180mg

Excipients

Potato Starch

Precautions relating to ingredient

The medicine contains herbal medicine (medicinal leaves, roots, barks, etc.). The color and taste of the fine granules may differ slightly, but this will not affect the efficacy.

Precautions

To be avoided

(If you do not follow these instructions, the current symptoms may worsen or adverse reactions/incidents are more likely to occur.)

• This product should not be taken in the following persons.

- Patients who have had an allergic symptom to this medicine, its ingredients, or cow milk
- This medicine should not be taken together with any of the following medicines:

Pain relief/antispasmodic medicine for the stomach, other gastrointestinal medicine containing scopolia extract, medicine for motion sickness

• After taking this medicine, do not drive a car or operate machinery (symptoms such as blurred vision and abnormal brightness may occur).

• Nursing women should either not take this medicine or stop nursing while taking this medicine. (the medicine may be transferred to the breast milk and accelerate the pulse of the infant.)

Consultation

• The following persons should consult a physician, pharmacist, or registered salesperson before taking this medicine. Patients undergoing medical treatment from a physician

Those who have diarrhea with fever, bloody stool or persistent mucous stool.

Those who have acute and severe diarrhea or diarrhea with accompanying symptoms such as abdominal pain/abdominal distension/nausea. (The disease may worsen by taking this medicine to stop diarrhea.)

Pregnant women or women suspected of being pregnant.

The elderly

Patients who have experienced allergic symptoms associated with medicines, etc.

Persons with the following symptoms:

urination difficulty

Persons diagnosed as having the following

heart disease, Glaucoma, Persons on oral medicines containing parasympathetic blocker (belladonna total alkaloid,

isopropamide iodide, scopolia extract, etc.)

• If the following symptoms are observed after taking this medicine, these may be adverse reactions, so immediately discontinue the use of this medicine, and show package insert to your physician, pharmacist, or registered salesperson for a consultation.

Skin:rash/redness,itching

Neuropsychiatric system:headache

Urinary system:urination difficulty

Other: Facial hot flashes, abnormal brightness

The following serious symptoms may occur in rare cases. In such cases, immediately seek medical aid from a physician. Shock (anaphylaxis): Symptoms, such as itching of skin, urticaria, hoarseness, sneezing, itchy throat, breathing difficulties, palpitations, and clouding of consciousness may occur immediately after taking the medicine.

• The following symptoms may be observed after taking this medicine. If these symptoms persist or worsen , discontinue the use of this medicine, and show package insert to your physician, pharmacist, or registered salesperson for a consultation.

Dry mouth, blurred vision

• When symptoms do not improve even after taking this medicine for 5 to 6 days, stop taking this medicine and consult a physician, pharmacist or registered salesperson, being sure to take package insert with you.

Other precautions

• Breast milk may be difficult to produce.

Precautions for storage and handling

Avoid direct sunlight, and store the product in a cool place with low humidity.

Store the product beyond the reach of children.

If you divide a pack to take the rest afterward, fold up the opening of the bag to store, and take it within 2 days. Do not take the product past the expiration date.

[Disclaimer on Multilingual OTC Product Information]

•This product is a pharmaceutical product (or quasi medicine) approved under a Japanese law, the Law for Ensuring the Quality, Efficacy and Safety of Drugs and Medical Devices, with a view to its sale and use in Japan.

•Multilingual product information is a translation of the product labeling written in Japanese and provided for your information only. It does not warrant that its contents and the product itself conforms to laws and regulations in countries other than Japan.

•Multilingual product information is a tentative translation by the provider (or Our Company), and may be modified or altered without notice.

•The provider (or Our Company) assumes no responsibility for any occurred problem attributable to the contents of the multilingual product information.

11